An Employee Owned Total Quality Management Company
Kerotest KM25 & KM251
Block & Bleed Gauge Valves
Product Brief
The KM25 and KM251 are 2-valve, single outlet valves used primarily for gauge isolation.
They can also be used for calibrating and venting operations, all in a very compact unit. They are
highly reliable valves that permit the safe installation and servicing of gauges, switches, etc., with-
out concern for external leakage.

Kerotest KM25 & KM251 Block & Bleed Gauge Valves
Ordering Information
�
Body length = 4.5-inch (114 mm)
All product names referenced herein are trademarks of their respective companies.
 KM25      V     I      S     –   4   –   SG
1. 2.   3. 4. 5.
 Valve Type
KM25 – Threaded x Threaded
(Front Vent)
1. Packing
V – Teflon
H – GRAFOIL
E – Low Emissions Graphite
2. Seat
I – Integral
3. Body Material
C – CS  M–Monel
S – SS J–Hastelloy
4. Process
Connections
Inlet x Outlet
2 –1/4-Inch FNPT x 1/4-Inch FNPT
4� –1/2-Inch FNPT x 1/2-Inch FNPT
4M –1/2-Inch MNPT x 1/2-Inch MNPT
44 –1/2-Inch MNPT x 1/2-Inch FNPT
44F–1/2-Inch FNPT x 1/2-Inch MNPT
46 –3/4-Inch MNPT x 1/2-Inch FNPT
C –Male Plain End in Lieu of MNPT
5. Options
BL – Bonnet Lock Device
KMB51 – KMC Mount Pipestand
OC – Cleaned for Oxygen
Service
SG – Sour Gas Meets the
Requirements of NACE
MR0175-2002 (SS Valves
Only)
SG3 – Sour Gas Meets the
Requirements of NACE
MR0175-2003
ST – Stellite Ball Ended Stem
SP – Special Requirements –
Please Specify
 KM251      V     I      S     –   4   –   SG
   1.   2.    3.            4.            5.
 Valve Type
KM251 – Threaded x Threaded
(Front Vent)
1. Packing
V – Teflon
2. Seat
I – Integral
3. Body Material
C – CS  M–Monel
S – SS J–Hastelloy
4. Process
Connections
Inlet x Outlet
2 –1/4-Inch FNPT x 1/4-Inch FNPT
4� –1/2-Inch FNPT x 1/2-Inch FNPT
4M –1/2-Inch MNPT x 1/2-Inch MNPT
44 –1/2-Inch MNPT x 1/2-Inch FNPT
44F–1/2-Inch FNPT x 1/2-Inch MNPT
46 –3/4-Inch MNPT x 1/2-Inch FNPT
C –Male Plain End in Lieu of MNPT
5. Options
BL – Bonnet Lock Device
KMB51 – KMC Mount Pipestand
OC – Cleaned for Oxygen
Service
SG – Sour Gas Meets the